## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pozzolanic Enterprises Pty Ltd	03/24/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Holcim (US) Inc.
Street Address:	201 Jones Road
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5845783

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: mlfalcoff@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8600-000183/US/NPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monte L. Falcoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0664 Case No.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS**

(Assignor) Pozzolanic Enterprises Pty Ltd

Suite 1, Level 19
111 Pacific Highway
North Sydney
NSW 2060
Australia

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Holcim (US) Inc. (a U.S. Corporation incorporated in Delaware) 201 Jones Road Waltham, MA 02451

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and the Patent number 5845783 which has been granted therefore, known as

# (Title) Method and Apparatus for Treating Fly Ash

The undersigned hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Harness, Dickey and Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Assignor signature

RECORDED: 05/29/2008

Date

2005

Name:

Simon Richard Lennon

Capacity:

Director

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0665

24 March